Brown County Board of Commissioners' Journal 57

Page |89

The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 27th day of May 2020 with the following members present: Barry L. Woodruff, President Daryll R. Gray, Member Tony Applegate, Member

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION – JUVENILE COURT

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Sarah Beath, Clerk, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from *CGF* 1000 in the amount of \$6,000.00 into 1000-3004-52116 *Juvenile Other Expenses*, to pay for cleaning services for the remainder of 2020 as agreed to in meeting on May 20th. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION – BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the request of Miranda Lowe-Hanselman, Assistant Clerk, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from *CGF* 1000 in the amount of \$530.13 into 1000-1000-52111 *Postage*, said funds were reimbursed by Quadient and originally paid from the PO designated for postage and will be reapplied to this PO. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION – DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Barbara Davis, Director of DPS, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from E911 Sales Tax 2300 in the amount of \$5,000.00 into 2300-2001-52112 911 Equipment. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:	Mr. Applegate, yea	Mr. Gray, yea	Mr. Woodruff, yea
DEPT AUDITOR BOE BUILDING DEPT CLERK OF COURTS COMMISSIONERS COMMON PLEAS CORONER CSEA DOG TAGS E911 ECONOMIC DEVELOPM EMA ENGINEER HWY ENGINEER OFFICE ENGINEER OFFICE ENGINEER SEWER & W JFS JURY COMMISSION PROBATE/JUVENILE LAW LIBRARY MAINTENANCE MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR RECORDER SHERIFF TITLE TREASURER	ENT	EXPENDI \$10,538.09 \$18,297.44 \$50.34 \$0 \$210,089.9 \$1,687.01 \$10,750.00 \$31,150.72 \$0 \$7,724.63 \$0 \$484.64 \$49,729.10 \$247,181.7 \$0 \$53,704.14 \$0 \$14,064.80 \$0 \$6,940.15 \$0 \$1,796.22 \$0 \$4,622.72 \$3,073.34 \$281.49	FURE 54 53 02 2 6 72 8 0
GRAND TOTAL		\$672,165.	

Brown County Board of Commissioners' Journal 57

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 27th day of May, 2020. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE: Mr. Applegate, yea Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

5/26/2020

Commissioner, Daryll Gray, attended the Fire Chiefs meeting, Ripley EMS.

5/27/2020

Commissioners met with Lori Baldridge, Liaison for Secretary of State, Frank LaRose.

Approval: June 1, 2020

Barry Woodruff, Pres

Daryll Gray, Member

ong Tony Applegate, Member

Sarah Beath Cle

May 27, 2020